Academic Journal of Architecture and Geotechnical Engineering
ISSN 2663-1563 Vol. 5, Issue 1: 55-60, DOI: 10.25236/AJAGE.2023.050110
Published by Francis Academic Press, UK
-55-
Test of compressive strength of rubber ceramsite
concrete modified by basalt fiber
Bu Changming1,2, Zhu Dongxu1,2, Liu Lei1,2, Lu Xinyu1,2, Sun Yi1,2,*,
Tan Baolin1,2, Wang Faxiang3

of ceramsite, namely, all-dry state, air-dry state, saturated surface dry state and wet state, as shown in
Figure 1. On the basis of research and trial mix, the best state of dry ceramsite on saturated surface was
selected as coarse aggregate. The dry state of saturated surface refers to that both inside and outside of
the ceramsite are saturated and there is no clear water on the external surface. In this state, the ceramsite
has little influence on the overall water-cement ratio during mixing. Rubber particles are sealed in
advance, and taken out for use directly during the test[13]. Basalt fibers are dried in advance to avoid
agglomeration caused by bonding moisture. In the process of mixing, the fibers are scattered into the
mixing barrel in batches, and the fibers are found to be bonded and separated manually before being put
in, paying special attention to the long fibers. After mixing, the working performance including slump
was measured while the mold was installed. Rubber particles have high hydrophobicity, bleeding
phenomenon is more serious, so the molding process should be rapid [14].
Table 4: Mix proportion (kg / m3)
Materials
ID
ceramsite cement water rubber fly ash dosage length
A-0.2-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.2% 9
A-0.4-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.4% 9
A-0.6-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.6% 9
A-0.2-B-9-C-20 774.64 369 150 37.1 81 0.2% 9
A-0.2-B-12-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 12
A-0.2-B-18-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 18
A-0.2-B-9-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 9
A-0-B-0-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0 0
A-0-B-0-C-0 774.64 369 150 0 81 0 0
3. Results analysis
After specimen curing for 3d and 28d, the compressive strength test was carried out. The test results